

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18147/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2012 in LPA No.787/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAVI KANTA MADHOK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv. (NOT PRESENT)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the respondents.

List the matter after two weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|