

LISTED ON: 03/11/2015

BEFORE COURT NO:

ITEM NO:

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 7265 of 2013

Ravi Kanta Madhok ...Petitioners
Versus
Union of India & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there are 2 respondents in this appeal. Service of notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on both the respondents and both are represented by Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate.

It is further submitted that counsel for the parties have filed the statement of case and copies of the same has been included in Appeal paper books.

The Appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 26th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

- 1.Mr. Mithilesh Kumar, Adv. Lib-II
- 2.Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.Central Agency

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR