

Chamber Matter.

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(Application for substitution for bringing Lrs. Of deceased Sole appellant represented by their Lrs. 2(a) to 2(e).)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.2

(Application for C/delay in filing of substitution application)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL No.7265 of 2013

Ms. RAVI KANTA MADHOK (Dead) ...APPELLANT

Versus

U.O.I. & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT FOR ORDERS

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has on 09/02/2016 filed an application for substitution for bringing Lrs. Of 1(i) to 1(iv) of deceased Sole appellant i.e. **Ms. Ravi Kanta Madhok.** Counsel has also filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance on their behalf, application for substitution filed by counsel is barred by time by **26 days** and in this regard condonation of delay application filed and both applications have been registered as **I.A. Nos. 1 & 2.**

The applications in the Appeal above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this office report for orders.

DATED THIS THE 10th day of February, 2016.

Sd/=

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to:

1.Mr. Mithlesh Kumar , Advocate LIB-II.

2.Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate. Central Agency.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.