

ITEM NO.117

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 7265/2013

RAVI KANTA MADHOK (DEAD)REP. THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 05/10/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sfharma, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Surajita Pattaniak, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the joint request, list after Dussehra holidays.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Chander Bala]
Court Master